other factors that affect collectability.

Accounts receivable from the following sources were outstanding as of June 30:

The patient accounts receivable for medical services was comprised of the following at June 30, 2018 and 2017, respectively:
commercial third parties 68.5 percent and 67.3 percent; federal/state government 17.4 percent and 16.7 percent; and patients
14.1 percent and 16.0 percent. Note 12 provides additional information related to the reinsurance receivable.

Other accounts receivable include receivables from other government agencies, matured bequests, and other operating
activities.

 2018 2017
Grants and contracts 94,718$   95,361$

NewYork-Presbyterian Hospital and other affiliates 51,508   40,484

Patients (net of contractual allowances) 128,750   118,608

Reinsurance receivable 122,351   103,726

Student accounts 14,896   13,659

Other 66,344   60,339

Gross accounts receivable 478,567$   432,177$

Less: allowance for doubtful accounts (33,577)   (39,742)

Net accounts receivable 444,990$   392,435$

SUMMARY OF ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

REVISIONS

As previously
reported Adjustment As revised

Statement of Financial Position

Investments 7,124,578$   45,957$   7,170,535$

Total assets 13,184,091   45,957   13,230,048

Deferred benefits 610,516   45,957   656,473

Total liabilities 3,159,472   45,957   3,205,429

Total liabilities and net assets 13,184,091   45,957   13,230,048

Statement of Activities
Investment return, net of amount
distributed 405,014   6,119   411,133

Pension and postretirement changes 64,213   (6,119)   58,094

Statement of Cash Flows
Net realized and unrealized (gain)/loss
on investments (672,248)   (6,119)   (678,367)

Pension and postretirement changes (64,213)   6,119   (58,094)

21

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(dollars in thousands)

B. Contributions Receivable
Unconditional promises to give, or pledges, are recorded in the consolidated financial statements at present value using
discount rates ranging from 1.0 percent to 7.0 percent. The methodology for estimating uncollectible amounts is based on
an analysis of the historical collectability of contributions receivable. Contributions are expected to be realized as follows:

Contributions receivable as of June 30 are intended for the following purposes:

At June 30, 2018, conditional promises not reflected in the consolidated financial statements, which consist primarily of